Specifications

Frequency Response ( 8 Ohms, 20 Hz - 20 kHz)
BLU Link Input Signal to Noise Ratio (A-Weighted)

Total Harmonic Distortion (at full rated power, 20
Hz - 20 kHz)

Voltage Gain

Damping Factor (20 Hz to 100 Hz)

Input Impedance (nominal balanced, unbalanced)
Maximum Input Level before Compression

Load Impedance (Stereo/Dual Mode)

Load Impedance Bridge Mono

Cooling

Required AC Mains (+/- 10%)
IEC Power Connector
Dimensions

Weight

+/-0.25 dB

> 108dB

0.35%

34 dB

>5000

10 kOhms, 5 kOhms

+20 dBu

2 - 16 Ohms; 70Vrms and 100Vrms
4 - 16 Ohms; 140Vrms and 200Vrms

Continuously variable speed forced air, front to
back airflow

100V-240V ~ 50/60 Hz
30A IEC
19" x 3.5" x 19" (48.3cm x 8.9cm x 48.3cm)

291bs (13.15kg)



