Specifications

Frequency Response (8 Ohms, 20 Hz - 20 kHz)	+/- 0.25 dB
BLU Link Input Signal to Noise Ratio (A-Weighted)	> 108dB
Total Harmonic Distortion (at full rated power, 20 Hz - 20 kHz)	0.35%
Voltage Gain	34 dB
Damping Factor (20 Hz to 100 Hz)	>5000
Input Impedance (nominal balanced, unbalanced)	10 kOhms, 5 kOhms
Maximum Input Level before Compression	+20 dBu
Load Impedance (Stereo/Dual Mode)	2 - 16 Ohms; 70Vrms and 100Vrms
Load Impedance Bridge Mono	4 - 16 Ohms; 140Vrms and 200Vrms
Cooling	Continuously variable speed forced air, front to back airflow
Required AC Mains (+/- 10%)	100V-240V ~ 50/60 Hz
IEC Power Connector	30A IEC
Dimensions	19" x 3.5" x 19" (48.3cm x 8.9cm x 48.3cm)
Weight	29lbs (13.15kg)